
 

 

Neufeld, Matthew  

July 22, 2011 
Regulatory Body:  Insurance Council of Manitoba 

Decision Maker:  General Insurance Council 

Agent was assessed partial investigation costs in the amount of $250.00 and his licence 
was suspended for two weeks. Council determined this General Insurance Agent had 

violated Section 375(1)(a) and (e) of The Insurance Act of Manitoba and Section 1 – 
Integrity; Section 2 - Competence and Section 3 - Quality of Service of the General 

Insurance Agent Code of Conduct by conveying ownership of property without 
documentation. 

 


